Data Sheet
February 3, 2010
EHW007A0B Series (Eighth-Brick) DC-DC Converter Power Modules
36–75Vdc Input; 12.0Vdc Output; 7A Output Current
*  UL is a registered trademark of Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.
†  CSA is a registered trademark of Canadian Standards Association.
‡  VDE is a trademark of Verband Deutscher Elektrotechniker e.V.
§  This product is intended for integration into end-user equipment . All of the required procedures of end-use equipment should be followed.

Lineage Power DC-DC products are protected under various patents. Information on these patents is available at www.lineagepower.com/patents.
© 2009 Lineage Power Corporation, (Plano, Texas) All International Rights Reserved.
Ordering Information
Please contact your Lineage Power Sales Representative for pricing, availability and optional features.
Table 1. Device Codes
Product Codes Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Output
Current
On/Off
Logic
Connector
Type Comcodes
EHW007A0B41Z 48V (36-75Vdc) 12.0V 7A Negative Through hole CC109145100
EHW007A0B641Z 48V (36-75Vdc) 12.0V 7A Negative Through hole CC109154316
EHW007A0B41-HZ 48V (36-75Vdc) 12.0V 7A Negative Through hole CC109143194
EHW007A0B41-SZ 48V (36-75Vdc) 12.0V 7A Negative Surface mount CC109147402
Table 2.  Device Coding Scheme and Options
Characteristic Definition
Form Factor E E = Eighth Brick
Family Designator H